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Pin 45 Pin 48
VDDR Decoupling Capacitors

Z60, Z61, Z62 and Z63 forantenna matching

Place L331 andC331 close to pin 33.Low inductance ground for C331

Pin 44Pin 22
VDDS Decoupling Capacitors

Pin 13 Pin 34

Wireless MCU IO blockplaced on page 2.

Wireless MCU RF

Mount either C36 or C37to select SMA or PCB ant.

WCS042B

WMCU_VDD VDDR

VDDS

VDDR

VDDS

VDDS

WMCU_RESET WMCU_TMSWMCU_TCK

Title:

Drawn:
Checked:
Size: Rev: Sheet: of
Date:

LAUNCHXL-CC1312R1

1 7BA3

PM

Thursday, January 04, 2018

Title:

Drawn:
Checked:
Size: Rev: Sheet: of
Date:

LAUNCHXL-CC1312R1

1 7BA3

PM

Thursday, January 04, 2018

Title:

Drawn:
Checked:
Size: Rev: Sheet: of
Date:

LAUNCHXL-CC1312R1

1 7BA3

PM

Thursday, January 04, 2018

Y1

32.768kHz

L117.5nH

C342
0.1uF

C221
0.1uF

C451
0.1uF

C37
100pF

C353pF

C481
0.1uF

C332.7pF
Z61
DNM

C441
0.1uF

C31
100pF

L33
6.8nH

C346.2pF

R351100k

CC1312R1F3RGZ

U1A

JTAG_TMSC24
JTAG_TCKC25
RESET_N35

DCDC_SW33

RX_TX 3

DCOUPL23
EGP49

VDDS2 13
VDDS3 22
VDDS 44

VDDS_DCDC 34

VDDR_RF 48VDDR 45

RF_P 1
RF_N 2

X48M_N 46
X48M_P 47

X32K_Q14
X32K_Q25

A1868MHz/915MHz

C222
12pF

L12
27nH C21

3.6pF

C41
12pF

L34
6.8nH

C231
1uF

C132
12pF

Z635.6pF

C351
0.1uF

C331
22uF

L327.5nH

L331

6.8uH

C51
15pF

J71

2 3

45

FL1

BLM18HE152SN1
C131
0.1uF

C113.6pF

Z62
DNM

Y248MHz
1

2 4

3

Z603.3nH

C34122uF

C36100pF

DCDC_SW

DCDC_SW

RX_TX

a0272706
Typewritten Text

a0272706
Typewritten Text
TIDA-010024

a0272706
Typewritten Text

a0272706
Typewritten Text



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

A A

B B

C C

D D

5V and 3V3 Header

External flash

BoosterPack Headers and Peripherals
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XDS110 Debugger Interface

DIR = H: A -> BDIR = L: B -> A
OE = H: output = Hi-Z

XDS-RST = 0 -> output = 0XDS-RST = 1 -> output = Hi-Z
TMS signal is bidirectional.TMS_DIR used to controldirection of level shifter

Use P5 for debugging the wireless MCU with anexternal debugger(requires that alljumpers be removed)

Use P7 for debuggingexternal targets(requires that alljumpers be removed)

P10 selects the voltage source for the level shiftersWhen powering the wireless MCU from the XDS supply, connect jumper between pins 1 and 2.When powering the wireless MCU from the external supply, connect jumper between pins 2 and 3.
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Pin 51Pin 101 Pin 69Pin 28Pin 113

XDS110 Debugger

XDS_VCC = 3.3 VInrush current limit
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EnergyTrace Power Supply

U24 VCC set at 3.77V, higher thanswitch supplies to prevent currentthrough protection diodes
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